the Bank (hereinafter called “the Board” which shall be deemed to include a Committee which the Board may 
have constituted/may constitute, to exercise its powers including the powers conferred by this Resolution) to 
create, offer, issue and allot up to 31,28,19,803 (Thirty One Crore Twenty Eight Lakh Nineteen Thousand 
Eight Hundred and Three) equity shares of `10/- each (Rupees Ten only) for cash at an Issue Price of  
` 144.62 (Rupees One Hundred Forty Four and Sixty Two Paisa Only) per share including premium of  
` 134.62 (Rupees One Hundred Thirty Four and Sixty Two Paisa Only) per share determined in accordance 
with Regulation 76(1) of SEBI ICDR Regulations and aggregating up to `4,524 crore (Rupees Four Thousand 
Five Hundred and Twenty Four Crore Only) to Government of India on Preferential Basis.

[...]

preferential allotment of equity in favour of the Government of India.

b)	 Government of India shall subscribe to the entire Preferential Issue. The Issue Price is determined in 
accordance with Regulation 76 (1) of SEBI ICDR Regulations. The Issue price so determined is ` 144.62 
(Rupees One Hundred Forty Four and Sixty Two Paisa Only) per share (including a premium of  
` 134.62 (Rupees One Hundred Thirty Four and Sixty Two Paisa Only) per share of the face 
value of `10.00 considering that the Relevant Date for ascertaining the Issue Price is Wednesday,  
February 14, 2018.

c)	 Shareholding Pattern before and after the Preferential Issue:

Sr. 
No.

Category Before the Issue After the Issue